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Heavy rains in Honduras flood homes
The Associated Press

TEGUCIGALPA, Honduras - Heavy 
flooding kept more than 15,000 people from 
leturning Wednesday to homes swamped by 
three days of storms. At least 110 people have 
:dand 263 are missing, authorities said.
Teams recovered bodies from swollen 

rivers along the Atlantic coast.
The casualties are only preliminary be

cause our rescue brigades are still finding bod

ies in the rivers," said Ramon Santos, a gov
ernment official who provided the toll.

President Rafael Leonardo Callejas an
nounced preparations a day earlier to declare a 
state of emergency in an 8,400-square-mile 
area in the northern Atlantic provinces of Yoro 
and Colon.

After flying Tuesday over the hardest-hit 
areas, he said experts were estimating dam
ages would exceed $60 million.

The Red Cross appealed for international

assistance for thousands who remained shel
tered in schools and churches after their homes 
were destroyed and mudslides cut the main 
Atlantic coastal highway, cutting off whole 
towns.

Santos said civil defense officials were wor
ried about 150 isolated hamlets and towns that 
have gone four days without safe drinking wa
ter.

"We fear there could be a surge of epi
demics among the victims," he said.

Japanese snow monkeys 
roaming South Texas area

The Associated Press

FREER — A strange beast appears to be mean
dering through the rural thicket of Duval County 
these days strange, at least, to those so used to the 
usual South Texas trappings such as cactus, 
mesquite trees and rattlesnakes.

But not so strange to some in nearby La Salle, 
McMullen and Atascosa counties, where, on occa
sion, a stray Japanese snow monkey will traverse 
the brushy ranges in search of food or a possible 
mate.

"At first 1 thought it was an owl," an official at 
a 100,000-acre Duval County ranch once owned by 
Clinton Manges said of her first encounter with a 
snow monkey.

"He was just sitting there on a fence post...he 
was cute," said the woman, who did not want her 
name used.

When she tried to get closer to take a photo
graph of the mammal.

"Some people will see them and 
think they are going crazy/'

- Larn/ Griffin, a Cotulla game warden

it fled, she recalled.
It’s been two 

decodes since hun
dreds of the monkeys 
were brought to Texas 
from Arashiyama,
Japan, as part of an
ongoing research pro- -------------------------------------
ject that began in 1954.

The monkeys also were brought to the United 
States because their liabitat began shrinking as 
Japan's population increased.

Now, about 400 monkeys are being raised on a 
180-acre spread just east of Dilley and are studied 
by college students working on post-graduate de
grees, said Frank O'Neill, who, with his wife, Lou 
Griffin, operates the South Texas Primate Observa- 
iory.

O'Neill and his wife are working on moving the 
operation close to Millett, where about a dozen of 
the monkeys, recently acquired from a zoo in 
Columbus, Ohio, are being cared for.

A monkey escape is not unusual, he said, and it 
is nothing at which to be alarmed.

Spotting one of the furry beasts still is rare, but 
»ea game wardens said they've received numer
ous reports over the years ot snow monkey sight
ings.-

Some have been spotted as far as Charlotte, 
about 30 miles from Dilley; or near Tilden, about 
40 miles away. There have been three reported 
sightings in recent weeks near Freer, about 60 
miles from Dilley. T

"Some people will see them and think they are 
going crazy," said Larry Griffin, a Cotulla game 
warden with the Texas Parks and Wildlife Depart
ment.

"Some hunters will see 'em, but they're reluc
tant to say they have because they think they're 
not supposed to be seeing them around here," 
Griffin added,

ITte monkeys, which typically grow to about 4 
feet tall and can weigh between 40 and 60 pounds, 
have managed to find ways outside their loosely 
secured domain.

Though an electrical wire runs atop an aging 
fence that encompasses their compound, several 
monkeys successfully have climbed out of and 
back in the confines of the ranch, O'Neill said.

_________________________ Sometimes the
monkeys leave to 
look for fresh food 
supplies, while others 
the young males who 
reach sexual maturity 
venture out to find fe- 
males for themselves.

"It doesn't take 
'em long to find out there aren't any more of them 
out there, and they come back," Griffin said.

"Some will be gone for weeks or months and 
then, all of a sudden, they'll show up," O'Neill 
added.

Hank Haugen of Freer, another state game war
den, said the monkeys are relatively mild-man
nered.

"They'll never attack (humans)...but they could 
be dangerous if you hemmed them up; they could 
put a real hurtin' on you with those canine teeth," 
Haugen said.

Haugen said he has been on the lookout for one 
of the monkeys. He suspects the two sightings in 
Duval County are of the same monkey.

He predicted the wandering snow monkey 
eventually will return to the Dilley ranch.

"I’m sure he'll be happy to get back to the re
search center to get away from the thorns and back 
to a square meal of bananas," Haugen mused.

Kuwaitis shoot 
Iraqi policemen

The Associated Press

KUWAIT — Kuwaiti workers 
shot two Iraqi policemen who 
tried to abduct them along the 
demilitarized border zone be
tween the two countries, killing 
one of the police, a U.N. 
spokesman said Wednesday.

The shooting occurred Tues
day on the Kuwaiti side of the 
three-mile-wide strip, said Ab- 
dullatif Kabbaj, spokesman for 
the U.N. Iraq-Kuwait Observer 
Mission.

He said the two policemen 
were taken to a hospital in the 
Iraqi port of Basra, about 25 
miles north, where one police
man died of chest injuries. The 
other was wounded in the arm, 
but the injury was not serious, 
Kabbaj said.

Kabbaj said the incident be
gan when the Iraqis fired three 
shots in the air and forced open 
a vehicle carrying six Kuwaitis. 
The Kuwaitis, who had been 
working on a trench being built 
as defense against Iraq, were be
ing escorted by a U.N. patrol.

Kabbaj said "an exchange of 
fire" ensued, and the two Iraqis 
were wounded. The Kuwaitis 
and the U.N. patrol left the 
scene "in order not to aggravate 
the situation," he said.

The state-run Iraqi New 
Agency, however, claimed that 
a Tone Kuwaiti opened fire first 
and then "escaped" in a U.N. 
car.

"This cowardly aggression 
took place in front or the U.N. 
observers, who did nothing to 
stop the aggressor from shoot
ing," the Iraqi agency said in a 
dispatch monitored in Cyprus.

The agency said the Iraqi For
eign Ministry was lodging a 
protest with the U.N. observer 
mission. It identified the killed 
policeman as Rebbeh Adnan 
Abdul-Wahed.

WTiite House changes health care plan figures
The Associated Press

WASHINGTON - A week af
ter energizing critics by saying 40 
percent of insured Americans 
would pay more under the presi
dent's health plan, the White 
House said Thursday the real 
number is only 30 percent.

White House budget director 
Leon Panetta said the 40 percent 
figure only took into account what 
people would pay in insurance 
premiums.

The 30 percent number in

cludes out-of-pocket costs that are 
likely to decrease for many Amer
icans under President Clinton's 
plan.

"If we fail to pass this plan, 100 
percent of Americans will pay 
higher premiums, because that's 
where are health costs are going," 
Panetta said.

It was more damage control for 
the White House after critics 
seized on the 40 percent figure in 
testimony last week by Health 
Secretary Donna Shalala.

"There was confusion that was 
unfortunate," said White House

spokeswoman Marla Romash.
"We wanted to be able to pro

vide the American people with as 
accurate an analysis as we could. 
To just talk about premium costs 
is to miss half the picture," she 
said.

There are some people carrying 
policies with high deductibles, 
such as a $3,000, who might pay 
the full amount of the visit's cost 
every time they see the doctor, Ro
mash said.

Their premiums might be high
er under Clinton's plan, but their 
co-payments for each doctor visit

IMMIGRATION
PROBLEMS?

• Employment Authorization
• Relative Petitions
• Labor Certifications
• Preference Positions
• Temporary Work Permits
• Intracompany Transferees
• Naturalization
• Deportation Proceedings
• VISA Processing
• Employer Sanctions

THE LAW OFFICES OF 
G. WELLINGTON SMITH, P.C.
702 Colorado 
Suite 102
Austin, Texas 78701

Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 177 

Austin, Texas 78767

(512) 476-7163

Board Certified
Immigration and Nationality Law 

Texas Board of Legal Specialization

Nails, etc.
Full Set Acrylic Nails $18.00 

Refills $15.00

764-5988
110 Lincoln Ste. 107, C.S.
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ACNE STUDY
VIP Research is seeking females l 5 to 49 
with facial acne to participate in a 6- 
month research study using a currently 
available hormonal therapy. Qualified 
participants can receive up to $200.00.

409) 776-1417 
800) 776-1417, IOVJUI I f U- I *T I f .

lis^ (24 Hours A Day)
...■'..........................'.......

Pick up your copy.
if your ordered a l 993-94 Campus 
Directory, you may pick if up in the 
Student Publications business office, 
230 Reed McDonald Bldg., 8:15 a.m. 
- 4:45 p.m., Monday through Friday.
If you did not order a Campus 
Directory, you may purhease one for 
$3, plus tax, in 230 Reed McDonald.

1993-94 Campus Directory

&

Engineering and Science Majors 
Math 304 and Math 311

£ with HP ■48G series Calculators 
Spring 1994

<4-

Linear Algebra 
Math 304-502 

Dr. Steelier 
845-3269

Topics in Applied Math. I 
Math 311-503 

Dr. Morgan 
845-3643

Calculator required: Hewlitt-Packard HP-48G or HP-48GX 
Students will be expected to have a calculator by the first day of class. 

Advertisement paid for by the Mathematics Dept.r
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Cool Weather 
Special

Aggie Sweat Shirts
$500 OFF

Coupon expires Friday, November 12, 1993

[T^ieBOOKste^l
327 University 

846-4518
207 Dominik 

693-2904

STUDY ABROAD IN MEXICO
at the Universidad de las Americas (UDLA)

likely would be much lower, she 
said.

Senate Finance Chairman 
Daniel P. Moynihan, D-N.Y., sug
gested Clinton still has a political 
problem trying to convince mil
lions they need to pay more.

"I already said that," Moyni
han replied when asked about 
negative fallout.

Last week, he suggested the 40 
percent figure might translate into 
as many as 100 million Americans 
paying more, but administration 
officials have said that was a dra
matic overestimation.

|; u'p;-f.t '•• |■ u- r-

/I'AMl/s Reciprocal Exchange’
.LiDj/iV allows situdents vvitli-a 3.0

study &K a year m Puebla, Mexico.■ M- ■- ■-•AfCUyf- i.xroKMmo.XU. MEETING-r
nikdav November V fnitii 2:00-3W**f: ~

251‘Bizzell Hall West

Wholesale Loose Diamonds
Prices are based on the New York "Rapaport Sheet", a wholesale price guide.

DON’T CRACK 
UNDER PRESSURE]

Weight
3.52
1.05
1.03
.73

Weight
2.05
1.53
.85
.71
.58

Weight
1.39
1.14

J/KJ/K

Color
J
I/J
)
E
H

Pear Shape
Clarity
Si211

Emerald/Princess

Si2/n

Price
$7950°°

2300°°
2300°°
2178®

Oval
Clarity
WS2

VS2
Marquise Cut

Clarity
Si2
Si2
Su
Si2
VS1/WS2 
Si2 . 
Sil/VS2 
Sn/Si2 
Si2
Sil/Si2
Si2511
512 
WS2

Price
$9755“

5800"
1950“
2586"
1375"

Price
$4955"
4590*
3250“
3900"
3500”
2750"
2080*
1700“
1590“
1354"

965“
780"
675"
750"

Weight
1.14

Weight
9.51
1.64
1.23
1.12
1.03
1.02
1.01
1.01
1.00
1.00 —
.95
.92
.75
.72
.72

Emerald Cut 
Emerald Cut 
Princess Cut

Color
H

Clarity
VVS2
Si2
VVS2

Round Diamond

Clarity
11/12

Si2/ll
Si2
VS1/VVS2

Si2/ll
Si2/Il1111
Sil/Si2
VS1/WS2
Sll
Sil/Si2
Si2/ll
511
512 
Si2

.58

.55

.52

Price
$5600°°

220000
185000

Price
$29,500°°

6600°°
3145°°
4500°°
5300*
1400®
4695*2975®
3200®
1475®
2275®
3208®
3475®
2700®
2300®
1750®
2100®
1950®
1275®

850®
950®

2500®
980®

Diamond For Aggie Rings

KG

Studi/ Abroad Programs. 16! lli/./.ell Hall West. 8d5-0544

CHARGE INTO 
THE PAST!

TAG-Heuer
SWISS MADE SINCE I860.

.20

.15

.05

$195“
12500
4500

Sorry, No Financing
30 Day money back guarantee on loose diamonds. 

Some restrictions apply.
Mounting $20 additional

THE TEXAS 
RENAISSANCE 

FESTIVAL
It s a time of knights, wenches, dragons, 

nymphs, sorcerers, funny accents and men 
in tights.
While men in tights aren't the usual sight and 

women may not always appreciate being called 
wenches, things get a little crazy around Texas 
Renaissance Festival time.
Our "improved” history repeats itself every 

weekend in October and the first two in 
November, fifty miles northwest of Houston in 
Plantersville, Texas.
Limited supply of Discount Coupons available at HEB 

jW Pantry Food Stores.

J.ofm IZY £[eu Jj,
Hours

M-F
SAT

lonn j-j. cyriin
C/ class of '79

"Very Personal Investments"
Rare Coins, Loose Diamonds, 

Precious Metal, Fine Jewelry & Watches
313B South College Ave. (Albertson's Center)

10-5
10-3

na.

846-8916

A full day of music, 
mirth, merriment and 

spectacular 
entertainment, Arts, 

crafts and collectibles. 
Authentic period 
demonstrations.

TICKETS AVAR ABLE AT THE GATE AND 
TICKETMASl’ER LOCATIONS: 
ADULTS: $1295 AGES 5-12 $695 

AGES 4 & UNDER FREE 
FREE PARKING AN D CAMPING

CALL 1-800-458-3435


